Combined Category D, C, B tested protector (to BS EN
61643) suitable for twisted pair signalling applications
within hazardous environments (ATEX/IECEx
approved). Available for working voltages of up to 15
and 30 Volts. For use at boundaries up to LPZ 0 to
protect against flashover through to LPZ 3 to protect
sensitive electronic equipment.
Features & benefits

106.5 mm
2 S 1 2S E1
ABB order codes
Part ABB order code Part ABB order code
OVR SL15X 7TCA085400R0386 OVR SL30X 7TCA085400R0387
OVR SL15X/I 7TCA085400R0388 OVR SL30X/I 7TCA085400R0392
OVR SL15XL 7TCA085400R0396 OVR SL30XL 7TCA085400R0397
OVR SL15XL/I 7TCA085400R0389 OVR SL30XL/I 7TCA085400R0398
OVR SL15X/M 7TCA085400R0380 OVR SL30X/M 7TCA085400R0381
OVR SL15XL/M 7TCA085400R0404 OVR SL30XL/M 7TCA085400R0403
OVR SLX/B 7TCA085400R0325 OVR WBX SLQ 7TCA085400R0326
OVR SLX/I/B 7TCA085400R0374 OVR WBX SLQ/G 7TCA085400R0327
OVR SL X Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification OVR SL15X OVR SL30X
ABB order code 7TCA085400R0386 7TCA085400R0387
 Nominal voltage(1) 15 V 30 V
 Maximum working voltage Uc (RMS/DC)(2) 11 V / 16.7 V 25 V / 36.7 V
 Current rating (signal) 750 mA
 In-line resistance (per line ±10%) 1.0 Ω